TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco, L.L.C.		111/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arlon LLC (f/k/a Arlon, Inc.)
Street Address:	1100 Governor Lea Blvd.
City:	Bear
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19701-1907
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	711155	LEVELWRAP
Registration Number:	1526331	THERMABOND
Registration Number:	1417454	THERMAPAD
Registration Number:	2702029	MII
Registration Number:	1162639	CALON
Registration Number:	3851870	CAST FLEX
Registration Number:	778004	CUCLAD
Registration Number:	2414138	DICLAD
Registration Number:	676169	DICLAD
Registration Number:	2829520	FOAMCLAD R/F
Registration Number:	3705110	FOAMCLAD
Registration Number:	1729344	ISOCLAD
Registration Number:	1627116	K-THERM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0056

900238603 R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Arlon LLC -TM#page1.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Arlon LLC -TM#page2.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Arlon LLC -TM#page3.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Arlon LLC -TM#page4.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Arlon LLC -TM#page5.tif

source=11-14-12 Abelco LLC-Arlon LLC -TM#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4302, Frame 0030 on October 18, 2010, ARLON LLC (F/K/A ARLON, INC.), a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee"), granted to ABLECO, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and collaterally assigned and transferred to Releasor: (i) all of Releasee's then-existing or thereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to all of Releasee's trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, tradestyles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues. extensions and renewals thereof including, without limitation, those trademarks, service marks, terms, designs and applications described on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and (iii) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Releasee against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Collateral and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and general lien upon the Collateral and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 16704510.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of November 8, 2012.

ABLECO, L.L.Ç

By:

Name: Daniel WOL

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
CALON US Arlon, Inc.	1,162,639	07/28/1981	73/198,496	12/29/1978
CAST FLEX US Arlon, Inc.	3,851,870	09/21/2010	77/930,760	02/08/2010
CUCLAD US Arlon, Inc.	778,004	10/6/1964	72/181,382	11/18/1963
DICLAD US Arlon, Inc.	2,414,138	12/19/2000	75/912,459	2/4/2000
DICLAD US Arlon, Inc.	676,169	03/31/1959	72/050776	05/01/1958
FOAMCLAD R/F (Stylized) US Arlon, Inc.	2,829,520	04/06/2004	76/494,293	03/03/2003
FOAMCLAD US Arlon, Inc.	3,705,110	11/03/2009	77/714,178	4/15/2009
ISOCLAD US Arlon, Inc.	1,729,344	11/03/1992	74/150,757	3/25/1991
K-THERM US	1,627,116	12/11/1990	73/805,889	6/12/1989

DOC ID - 16704510.3

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
& Owner Arlon, Inc.			T.uniou.	
LEVEL-WRAP US Arlon, Inc.	711,155	02/14/1961	72/098,059	5/31/1960
THERMABOND US Arlon, Inc.	1,526,331	02/28/1989	73/727,742	5/11/1988
THERMAPAD US Arlon, Inc.	1,417,454	11/18/1986	73/581,689	2/07/1986
US Arlon, Inc.	2,702,029	4/01/2003	76/351,374	12/18/2001
CALON Australia Arlon, Inc.	A337,311	08/31/1979		
CALON Brazil Arlon, Inc.			824349172	1/31/2002
CALON Canada Arlon, Inc.	489461	02/06/1998	840416	
CALON Chile Arlon, Inc.	642689	09/23/2002	560967	

DOC ID - 16704510.3

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
CALON Colombia Arlon, Inc.	254339	10/17/2002	02014408	
CUCLAD Demark Arlon, Inc.	VR02 201/77	6/24/1977		
CALON Europe Arlon, Inc.	529271	02/25/2000		
CALON Mexico Arlon, Inc.	553538	7/28/1997	291449	
CALON Peru Arlon, Inc.	81137	06/14/2002	147469	
CALON Uruguay Arlon, Inc.	337866	07/05/2002		
CALON Venezuela Arlon, Inc.	P-246583	8/22/2003	2002-004097	
IMAGEBURST Canada Arlon, Inc.	531229	08/15/2000	838970	
MII and Design Europe Arlon, Inc.	002572147	06/06/2003		

DOC ID - 16704510.3

RECORDED: 11/14/2012